European Figure Skating Championships

Dance

Year
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979

1980

Place
Bolzano, ITA
Budapest, HUN

Paris, FRA
Vienna, AUT
Bratislava, CZE
Davos, SUI
Garmisch-Partenkirchen, FRG
Berlin, FRG
Geneva, SUI
Budapest, HUN
Grenoble, FRA
Moscow, URS
Bratislava, CZE
Ljubljana, YUG
Vasteras, SWE
Garmisch-Partenkirchen, FRG
Leningrad, URS
Zurich, SUI
Gothenburg, SWE
Cologne, FRG
Zagreb, CRO
Copenhagen, DEN
Geneva, SUI
Helsinki, FIN
Strasbourg, FRA
Zagreb, CRO

Gothenburg, SWE

)

old
Champions

Lawrence Demmy

Jean Westwood GBR
Lawrence Demmy

Jean Westwood GBR
Pamela Weight

Paul Thomas GBR

June Markham
Courtney Jones GBR
June Markham
Courtney Jones GBR
Doreen Denny
Courtney Jones GBR
Doreen Denny
Courtney Jones GBR
Doreen Denny
Courtney Jones GBR
Christiane Guhel

Jean Paul Guhel FRA
Linda Shearman
Michael Phillips GBR
Eva Romanova

Pavel Roman CZE

Eva Romanova

Pavel Roman CZE
Diane Towler

Bernard Ford GBR
Diane Towler

Bernard Ford GBR
Diane Towler

Bernard Ford GBR
Diane Towler

Bernard Ford GBR
Liudmila Pakhomova
Alexandr Gorshkov URS
Liudmila Pakhomova
Alexandr Gorshkov URS
Angelika Buck

Erich Buck FRG
Liudmila Pakhomova
Alexandr Gorshkov URS
Liudmila Pakhomova
Alexandr Gorshkov URS
Liudmila Pakhomova
Alexandr Gorshkov URS
Liudmila Pakhomova
Alexandr Gorshkov URS
Irina Moiseeva

Andrei Minenkov URS
Irina Moiseeva

Andrei Minenkov URS
Natalia Linichuk
Gennadi Karponosov URS
Natalia Linichuk

Silver
Runners - up

Nesta Davies

Paul Thomas GBR
Pamela Weight

Paul Thomas GBR
June Markham
Courtney Jones GBR
Barbara Thompson
Gerard Rigby GBR
Catherine Morris
Michael Robinson GBR
Catherine Morris
Michael Robinson GBR
Christiane Guhel

Jean Paul Guhel FRA
Christiane Guhel

Jean Paul Guhel FRA
Linda Shearman
Michael Phillips GBR
Eva Romanova

Pavel Roman CZE
Janet Sawbridge

David Hickinbottom GBR
Janet Sawbridge

David Hickinbottom GBR
Yvonne Suddick

Roger Kennerson GBR
Yvonne Suddick
Malcolm Cannon GBR
Yvonne Suddick
Malcolm Cannon GBR
Janet Sawbridge

Jon Lane GBR
Angelika Buck

Erich Buck FRG
Angelika Buck

Erich Buck FRG
Liudmila Pakhomova
Alexandr Gorshkov URS
Angelika Buck

Erich Buck FRG

Hilary Green

Glyn Watts GBR

Hilary Green

Glyn Watts GBR

Irina Moiseeva

Andrei Minenkov URS
Krisztina Regdczy
Andras Sallay HUN
Natalia Linichuk
Gennadi Karponosov URS
Irina Moiseeva

Andrei Minenkov URS
Krisztina Regdczy

Bronze
Third

Barbara Radford
Raymond Lockwood GBR
Barbara Radford
Raymond Lockwood GBR
Barbara Thompson
Gerard Rigby GBR
Catherine Morris

Michael Robinson GBR
Barbara Thompson
Gerard Rigbhy GBR
Christiane Guhel

Jean Paul Guhel FRA
Mary Parry

Roy Mason GBR

Linda Shearman

Michael Phillips GBR

Eva Romanova

Pavel Roman CZE

Janet Sawbridge

David Hickinbottom GBR
Yvonne Suddick

Roger Kennerson GBR
Yvonne Suddick

Roger Kennerson GBR
Jitka Babicka

Jaromir Holan CZE
Brigitte Martin

Francis Gamichon FRA
Janet Sawbridge

Jon Lane GBR

Liudmila Pakhomova
Alexandr Gorshkov URS
Tatiana Voitiuk
Viacheslav Zhigalin URS
Susan Getty

Roy Bradshaw GBR
Janet Sawbridge

Peter Dalby GBR

Hilary Green

Glyn Watts GBR

Natalia Linichuk

Gennadi Karponosov URS
Natalia Linichuk

Gennadi Karponosov URS
Natalia Linichuk

Gennadi Karponosov URS
Natalia Linichuk

Gennadi Karponosov URS
Krisztina Regdczy
Andras Sallay HUN
Krisztina Regdczy
Andras Sallay HUN

Irina Moiseeva



1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

Innsbruck, AUT
Lyon, FRA
Dortmund, FRG
Budapest, HUN
Gothenburg, SWE
Copenhagen, DEN
Sarajevo, YUG
Prague, CZE
Birmingham, GBR
Leningrad, URS
Sofia, BUL
Lausanne, SUI
Helsinki, FIN
Copenhagen, DEN
Dortmund, GER
Sofia, BUL

Paris, FRA

Milan, ITA
Prague, CZE
Vienna, AUT
Bratislava, SVK
Lausanne, SUI
Malmo, SWE

Budapest, HUN

Gennadi Karponosov URS
Jayne Torvill

Christopher Dean GBR
Jayne Torvill

Christopher Dean GBR
Natalia Bestemianova
Andrei Bukin URS

Jayne Torvill

Christopher Dean GBR
Natalia Bestemianova
Andrei Bukin URS
Natalia Bestemianova
Andrei Bukin URS
Natalia Bestemianova
Andrei Bukin URS
Natalia Bestemianova
Andrei Bukin URS
Marina Klimova

Sergei Ponomarenko URS
Marina Klimova

Sergei Ponomarenko URS
Marina Klimova

Sergei Ponomarenko URS
Marina Klimova

Sergei Ponomarenko CIS
Maia Usova

Alexandr Zhulin RUS
Jane Torvill

Christopher Dean GBR
Susanna Rahkamo

Petri Kokko FIN

Oksana Grischuk

Evgeni Platov RUS
Oksana Grischuk

Evgeni Platov RUS
Oksana Grischuk

Evgeni Platov RUS
Anjelika Krylova

Oleg Ovsiannikov RUS
Marina Anissina

Gwendal Peizerat FRA
Barbara Fusar-Poli
Maurizio Margaglio ITA
Marina Anissina

Gwendal Peizerat FRA
Irina Lobacheva

llia Averbukh RUS
Tatiana Navka

Roman Kostomarov RUS

Andras Sallay HUN
Irina Moiseeva

Andrei Minenkov URS
Natalia Bestemianova
Andrei Bukin URS
Olga Volozhinskaia
Alexandr Svinin URS
Natalia Bestemianova
Andrei Bukin URS
Marina Klimova

Sergei Ponomarenko URS
Marina Klimova

Sergei Ponomarenko URS
Marina Klimova

Sergei Ponomarenko URS
Natalia Annenko
Genrikh Sretenski URS
Maia Usova

Alexandr Zhulin URS
Maia Usova

Alexandr Zhulin URS
Isabelle Duchesnay
Paul Duchesnay FRA
Maia Usova

Alexandr Zhulin CIS
Oksana Grischuk
Evgeni Platov RUS
Oksana Grischuk
Evgeni Platov RUS
Sophie Moniotte
Pascal Lavanchy FRA
Anjelika Krylova

Oleg Ovsiannikov RUS
Anjelika Krylova

Oleg Ovsiannikov RUS
Anjelika Krylova

Oleg Ovsiannikov RUS
Marina Anissina
Gwendal Peizerat FRA
Barbara Fusar-Poli
Maurizio Margaglio ITA
Marina Anissina
Gwendal Peizerat FRA
Barbara Fusar-Poli
Maurizio Margaglio ITA
Albena Denkova
Maxim Staviyski BUL
Albena Denkova
Maxim Staviyski BUL

Andrei Minenkov URS
Natalia Linichuk
Gennadi Karponosov URS
Irina Moiseeva

Andrei Minenkov URS
Karen Barber

Nicholas Slater GBR
Marina Klimova

Sergei Ponomarenko URS
Petra Born

Rainer Schénborn FRG
Natalia Annenko
Genrikh Sretenski URS
Natalia Annenko
Genrikh Sretenski URS
Isabelle Duchesnay
Paul Duchesnay FRA
Natalia Annenko
Genrikh Sretenski URS
Isabelle Duchesnay
Paul Duchesnay FRA
Maia Usova

Alexandr Zhulin URS
Oksana Grischuk
Evgeni Platov CIS
Susanna Rahkamo
Petri Kokko FIN

Maia Usova

Alexandr Zhulin RUS
Anjelika Krylova

Oleg Ovsiannikov RUS
Irina Romanova

Igor Yaroshenko UKR
Sophie Moniotte
Pascal Lavanchy FRA
Marina Anissina
Gwendal Peizerat FRA
Irina Lobacheva

Ilia Averbukh RUS
Margarita Drobiazko
Povilas Vanagas LTU
Irina Lobacheva

Ilia Averbukh RUS

Irina Lobacheva

llia Averbukh RUS
Tatiana Navka

Roman Kostomarov RUS
Elena Grushina

Ruslan Goncharov UKR



